PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7237540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FINN MYHREN	03/09/2021
PETTER-ARNT HALS	03/08/2021
NILS HOEM	03/08/2021
ANDREAS BERG STORSVE	03/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKER BIOMARINE ANTARCTIC AS
Street Address:	J.M. JOHANSENS VEI 99
City:	STAMSUND
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	8340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17218760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mdclemens@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: J. MITCHELL JONES Address Line 1: CASIMIR JONES, S.C.

Address Line 2: 2275 DEMING WAY, SUITE 310
Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AKBM-39425.203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J.MITCHELL JONES
SIGNATURE:	/J. MITCHELL JONES/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=38986-101_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=38986-101_Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=38986-101_Assignment_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 507190691 REEL: 059341 FRAME: 0327

 $source = 38986\text{-}101_Assignment_signed \# page 4.tif$

Attorney Docket No.: AKBM-38986.101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Finn Mybren, Petter-Arnt Hals, Nils Hoem, and Andreas Berg Storsve, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

LYSOPHOSPHOLIPID FORMULATIONS

Filing Date:

15-Nov-2020

Serial No.:

63/113,908

WHEREAS, Aker BioMarine Antarctic AS, a Norway corporation having a place of business at J.M. Johansens vei 99, Stamsund, Norway 8340, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Fin Alex	9 Hanb 2021		
Finn Myhren	Date	Petter-Arnt Hals	Date
Nils Hoem	Date	Andreas Berg Storsve	Date

Attorney Docket No.: AKBM-38986.101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Finn Myhren, Petter-Arnt Hals, Nils Hoem, and Andreas Berg Storsve, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

LYSOPHOSPHOLIPID FORMULATIONS

Filing Date:

15-Nov-2020

Serial No.:

63/113.908

WHEREAS, Aker BioMarine Antarctic AS, a Norway corporation having a place of business at J,M. Johansens vei 99, Stamsund, Norway 8340, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

		Teter 844	
Finn Myhren	Date	Petter-Arnt Hals	Date '
Nils Hoem	Date	Andreas Berg Storsve	Date

Attorney Docket No.: AKBM-38986.101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Finn Myhren, Petter-Arnt Hals, Nils Hoem, and Andreas Berg Storsve, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

LYSOPHOSPHOLIPID FORMULATIONS

Filing Date:

15-Nov-2020

Serial No.:

63/113,908

WHEREAS, Aker BioMarine Antarctic AS, a Norway corporation having a place of business at J.M. Johansens vei 99, Stamsund, Norway 8340, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Finn Myhren	Date	Petter-Arnt Hals	Date
Nofe-	08 march 2d/		
Nils Hoem	Date	Andreas Berg Storsve	Date

Attorney Docket No.: AKBM-38986.191

ASSIGNMENT

									200000000000000000000000000000000000000						. Y		
X0.W.	Y07Y0 Y7 1 Y7	14 LL 41.41	- Admiron	nos Static	w. Armt	Mark.	Nile II.	men mass	Anne	noe Ras	ra Estar	KE PO TOP	remaile	rieses	rea to	35	
W.	IEREAS.	WC. FIR	22 148 4 77 4	em ² 9 erez	· s . · S. of t we c	XXCOLL) TAKO GEO	served sisti	X 24 33 72. 27	C22 626.	8	arad me	A 440070000 0 -				
"ASSIGNO														M. C 3		****	
CONTRACTOR	arven to the tare	immentan	north)	rice won	meens	いがわれのひ	ements	38 0050	ซทะซาก	nd set to	MILL 1885	ine nei	ow-wes	illisco.	ສຍວກເຂ	anou.	301
ASSICIACI	to, mave	MACINER	Print Marie	CONT. MIN	-				, , w ~ ~ ~ ~								
United State	r I cett men I	reteast.															

Title of Invention:

LYSOPHOSPHOLIPID FORMULATIONS

Filing Date:

15-Nov-2020

Serial No.:

63/113,908

WHEREAS, Aker BioMarine Antarctic AS, a Norway corporation having a place of business at J.M. Johansens vei 99, Stamsund, Norway 8340, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOES had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Finn Myhren	Date	Petter-Arnt Hals	Date
		Lo. (S)	ulve 1/3-2
Nils Hoem	Date	Andreas Berg Storsve	Date